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Announcements of public holidays and traditional holidays for 2022 

No Day Date Month Description Remark 

01 Sat 01 Jan New Year’s Day  

02 Mon 03 Jan Substitution for New Year’s Day  

03 Wed 16 Feb Makha Busa Buddhist Festival Start work 10:30 

04 Tue 08 Mar International Women’s Day  

05 Thu  14 Apr Lao New Year Festival  

06 Fri 15 Apr Lao New Year Festival  

07 Sat 16 Apr Lao New Year Festival  

08 Mon 18 Apr Substitution for Lao New Year Festival  

09 Mon 02 May Substitution for International Labour’s Day   

10 Wed 13 Jul Begin of Buddhist Lent Start work 10:30 

11 Wed 20 Jul Establishment Day of the Lao Women’s Union  

12 Fri 26 Aug Rice Growing Festival Start work 10:30 

13 Sat 10 Sep Ancestor Festival Start work 10:30 

14 Fri 07 Oct 54”Anniversary of the Bank of Lao PDR  

15 Mon  10 Oct End of the Buddhist Lent  

16 Tue 11 Oct Vientiane Boat Racing Festival  

17 Tue 08 Nov ThatLuang Festival  

18 Fri 02 Dec Lao National’s Day  
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